general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the immovable property/ies mortgaged to the
Secured Creditor more fully described in the Schedule hereunder will be sold on “as is where is” basis, “as is what is”
and “whatever there is” condition, on the date and at the place mentioned herein below for realization of a sum of Rs.
2,12,33,746.98 ps (Rupees Two crore twelve lakh thirty three thousand seven hundred and forty six and Paisa ninety
eight Only) as on 13.01.2025, with future interest, costs and expenses etc. thereon in the account/s of Mr. Sreejish V
Srinivasan with Mapranam Branch of the Bank, subject to the following terms and conditions: -

Name of Property Owner Mrs.

[...]

Property of Parammel Lonappan, Payyappilli Mathu, Athikkayi
Mamukkutty
South: Property of Parammel Lonappan
East : Property of Moorkkanad Variyath Ammu Varassiar
West: PWD Road and Property of Parammel Lonappan

Nature of possession Physical
Reserve Price Rs.2,64,82,000/- (Rupees Two Crore sixty four lakh eighty two thousand

only)
Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD)

Rs. 26,48,200/- (Rupees Twenty six lakh forty eight thousand two
hundred only)

Mode of submission of EMD/
Sale amount

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way of
Demand Draft drawn in favour of “The Authorised Officer, The South
Indian Bank Ltd.” payable at Thrissur or through RTGS to Account No: